	M	6 - 22406 - 4 Vol. ^{Mg0} Paga 16316	
	A '		
	NORMAN KEITH SIMPSON and H	ELEN MAY SIMPSON, husband and wife , hereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to	
	HUGH A. BRANIFF and MARTHA	M. BRANIFF, husband and wife all that real property situated in the County	
	Klamath , State of Oregon,		
Of		ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS,	
	Lot 18, Block 301, DARROW in the County of Klamath,	State of Oregon.	
00 t		the terms and provisions thereof, recorded 77 Page: 4978 in favor of First Federal on of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation, me and agree to pay.	
3 C			
2			
anc	covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of th	e above described property free of all encumbrances except	
	and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.		
and	The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$ <u>34,674.99</u> .		
* *	The true and actual consideration for t	his transfer is $5 - 5 + 50 + 50 - 5 = -5$.	
**			
		19.80	
Da	ated this 27 th day of	· · ·	
		Norm Hut Simpson	
		Helen May Dingoon.	
	TATE OF OREGON, County ofK	Lamath) ss.	
S	10	a 90 and a property the above named	
-	Norman Keith Simpson and	Herein May Simpson und dominant g	
ir	nstrument to be their vol	untary act and deed.	
		Beforeme:	
		Ausan (* Tatike	
		Notary Public for Oregon	
		My commission expires: 11/2/82	
*	The dollar amount should include cas	sh plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the	
	property remains subject or which the p	burchaser agrees to pay or ussumer "However, the actual consideration	
*	consists of or includes other prope	erty or value given or promised which is part of the/the whole	
	consideration." (Indicate which)		
=	WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)	STATE OF OREGON,)) ss.	
		Country of Milamath	
		L certify that the within instrument was received for record	
	то	on the 27 th day of August , 1980, at $4:00$ o'clock ^P M, and recorded in book M30	
		On many 16316 Records of Deeds of said County.	
	After Recording Return to:	Witness my hand and seal of County attixed.	
_H	After Recording Return to:	Wm. D. Milne	
, S	435 Wantland lamoth Falls, Ore .9760.		
K K	d tax statemente to:		
20	193 et 6= Street	By Bernethen Afolsich Deputy	
K. Fer	lanoth Zalls, Oregon 97601 m No. 0.960 evious Form No. TA 16)	Fee \$3.50	

•

ŝ.,

.